KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (ARABIC)-LPS-I NCA SIUC NADAR on Rs. 18000-41500/-(REVISED) in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 104/2023/SS V Cat. No. : 501/2021

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (ARABIC)-LPS-I NCA SIUC NADAR on Rs.18000-41500/-(REVISED) in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit for recruitment against the NCA vacancies for SIUC NADAR community. This Ranked List is brought into force witheffect from 14.02.2023 and will be valid till the candidates are advised and appointed against the vacancies notified due to the paucity of candidates belonging to SIUC NADAR community during the currency of the Mother Ranked List published on 27.03.2019 (Cat No.230/2016).

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
_	2	SMITHA S J	70.0		70.00	05/11/1984	SIUC NADAR	

NOTE: The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District, Kollam. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS V